• ANALOG
DEVICES
Dl CMOS
Protected Analog Switches
AD7510DI/AD7511DI/AD7512DI
FEATURES
Latch-Proof
Overvoltage-Proof: ±25V

NC = NO CONNECT
NC = NO CONNECT
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model1 Range Option2
AD7510DIKN Oto + 70°C N-16
AD7510DIKP Oto +70°C P-20A
AD7510DIKQ - 25°C to + 85°C Q-16
AD7510DISQ -55°Cto + 125°C Q-16
AD75 IODISE - 55°C to + 125°C E-20A
AD7511DIKN Oto +70°C N-16
AD7511DIKP Oto + 70°C P-20A
AD7511DIKQ -25°Cto +85°C Q-16
AD7511DISQ -55°Cto + 125°C Q-16
AD7511DITE -55°Cto + 125°C E-20A
AD7512DIKN Oto +70°C N-14
AD7512DIKP Oto +70°C P-20A
AD7512DIKQ — 25°C to + 85°C Q-14
AD7512DITQ — 55°Cto + 125°C Q-14
AD7512DITE — 55°Cto + 125°C E-20A
NOTES
'To order MIL-STD-883, Class B, processed parts, add/883B to
part number. See Analog Devices Military Products Databook (1990)
for military data sheet.
2E = Leadless Ceramic Chip Carrier (LCCC);N = Plastic DIP;
P = Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC);Q = Cerdip.
REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.
Tel: 617/329-4700 Fax: 617/326-8703 Twx: 710/394-6577
Telex: 924491 Cable: ANALOG NORWOODMASS
AD7510DI/AD7511DI/AD7512DI -SPECIFICATIONS
(Vpg = + 1 5 V , Vss = - 1 5 V , unless otherwise noted.)
INDUSTRIAL VERSION (K)
PARAMETER MODEL VERSION +25°C
(N, P, Q)
0 to +70°C (N, P)
-25°C t o + 8 5 ° C (Q)
TEST CONDITIONS
ANALOG SWITCH
R O N '
RON VS V d (V s)
All
All
K
K
75f l typ, 100J2 max
20% typ
175fl max -10V < v D < + 1 0 V
'DS = 1.0mA
RON Drift
RQN Match
RON Drift
Match
All
All
All
K
K
K
+0.5%/°C typ
1% typ
0.01%/°C typ
V D = 0, I D S = 1.0mA
ID ( I S ) O F F ' All K 0.5nA typ, 5nA max 500nA max V D = -10V, v s = +10V and
v D = +10V, v s = -10V
ID ( IS)ON 1 All K lOnA max V S = V D = +10V
v s = V D = -10V
•OUT' AD7512DI K 15nA max 1500nA max v s l = v o u x = ±10V, VS 2 = +10V